
 
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 
Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-162/543 

 Date: 26.03.2022 
 

In reference to below observations, if any firm has a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in before 5:00 

PM  28.03.2022. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

S.N Name of the bidder 

Firm 
Level 

eligibility 
(Yes/No/

Needs 
Clarificati

on) 

Firm level 
observations/Clarifica

tions 
Item Code Item 

Drug Level 
eligibility 

(Yes/No/Nee
ds 

Clarification) 

Drug level 
observations/Clarifications 

1 
AstraZeneca 
Pharma India 
Limited  

Needs 
Clarificati

on 

Firm has not 
submitted letter of 
authorization on 
stamp paper. 
Firm has not 
submitted average 
annual turn over 
certificate with 
balance sheet of 2018-
19, 2019-20 & 2020-
21 

ECRP-
0007 

Dapagliflozin 10 mg tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

2 
BAXALTA 
BIOSCIENCE INDIA 
PVT LTD  

Yes   
ECRP-
0001 

Albumin 20% infusion 100ml 
vial 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

3 
Biocon Biologics 
Limited  

Yes   
ECRP-
0013 

Inj Insulin (Regular) 40 
Unit/ml, 10 ml vial 

Needs 
Clarification 

Quoted item name is 
different in Format XVII. 

4 
CIRON DRUGS AND 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
PVT LTD  

Yes   
ECRP-
0005 

Clonidine 0.1 mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Yes   

        
ECRP-
0006 

Colchicin (0.5 mg) Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Draft copy of product 
permission is submitted 

        
ECRP-
0009 

Fentanyl 50mcg/ml 2ml inj. Yes   

        
ECRP-
0014 

Inj Lavetacetam 100 mg/ml, 
5 ml ampoule 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has quoted item in USP. 

5 
DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
LTD  

Needs 
Clarificati

on 

Firm has not 
submitted average 
annual turnover 
certificate with 
balance sheet of 2018-
19, 2019-20 & 2020-
21 

ECRP-
0020 

Metoprolol 25 mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Yes   

        
ECRP-
0032 

Water for injection in 5ml 
ampoule 

Yes   

6 
Fresenius Kabi India 
Pvt Ltd  

Needs 
Clarificati

on 

Firm has not 
submitted average 
annual turnover 
certificate with 
balance sheet of 2018-
19, 2019-20 & 2020-
21 

ECRP-
0011 

Inj Fluconazole 200 mg/ 100 
ml, 100 Ml Vial 

No 

Firm has quoted item in BP. 
Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

7 FUSION HEALTH Needs Firm has not ECRP- Atorvastatin 20mg Tablet, 10 Needs Firm has not mentioned 



S.N Name of the bidder 

Firm 
Level 

eligibility 
(Yes/No/

Needs 
Clarificati

on) 

Firm level 
observations/Clarifica

tions 
Item Code Item 

Drug Level 
eligibility 

(Yes/No/Nee
ds 

Clarification) 

Drug level 
observations/Clarifications 

CARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED  

Clarificati
on 

submitted copy of 
renewal certificate of 
manufacturing licence. 

0003 per strip Clarification Monthly supply committed 
quantity. 
Quoted product is not 
highlighted & no drug code is 
mentioned.  

        
ECRP-
0004 

Caspofungin 50 mg Inj 
Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has not mentioned 
Monthly supply committed 
quantity. 
Quoted product is not 
highlighted & no drug code is 
mentioned. 

        
ECRP-
0007 

Dapagliflozin 10 mg tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has not mentioned 
Monthly supply committed 
quantity. 
Quoted product is not 
highlighted & no drug code is 
mentioned. 

        
ECRP-
0020 

Metoprolol 25 mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has not mentioned 
Monthly supply committed 
quantity. 
Quoted product is not 
highlighted & no drug code is 
mentioned. 
Prolonged release is 
mentioned in product 
permission. 

        
ECRP-
0027 

Rosuvastatin 10mg Tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has not mentioned 
Monthly supply committed 
quantity. 
Quoted product is not 
highlighted & no drug code is 
mentioned. 

        
ECRP-
0029 

TENELIGLIPTIN Tablet 20 
mg, 10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has not mentioned 
Monthly supply committed 
quantity. 

8 Higgs Healthcare  
Needs 
Clarificati
on 

Firm has not 
submitted 60 days 
production capacities 
(dosage form wise) 
from competent 
authority/chartered 
accountant. 
Form has not 
submitted format XI. 
Firm has not 
mentioned Lic. No LVP 
/18/11 in format IV. 
Firm has not 
submitted renewal 
copy with validity of  
Lic. No LVP /18/11. 

ECRP-
0011 

Inj Fluconazole 200 mg/ 100 
ml, 100 Ml Vial 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has not submitted 
product permission with 
validity. 

        
ECRP-
0021 Normal saline 5ml inj. 

Yes   

9 JP INDUSTRIES  Yes   
ECRP-
0003 

Atorvastatin 20mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Yes   

        
ECRP-
0005 

Clonidine 0.1 mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Yes   

        
ECRP-
0006 

Colchicin (0.5 mg) Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Yes   

        
ECRP-
0017 

Labetolol 50 mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Yes   

        
ECRP-
0019 

Methylprednisolone 8 mg 
Tablet, 10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Validity of manufacturing 
license on product 
permission is 11.09.2021. 



S.N Name of the bidder 

Firm 
Level 

eligibility 
(Yes/No/

Needs 
Clarificati

on) 

Firm level 
observations/Clarifica

tions 
Item Code Item 

Drug Level 
eligibility 

(Yes/No/Nee
ds 

Clarification) 

Drug level 
observations/Clarifications 

        
ECRP-
0020 

Metoprolol 25 mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Validity of manufacturing 
license on product 
permission is 11.09.2021. 

        
ECRP-
0027 

Rosuvastatin 10mg Tablet, 
10 per strip 

Yes   

        
ECRP-
0029 

TENELIGLIPTIN Tablet 20 
mg, 10 per strip 

Yes   

10 LUPIN LIMITED  
Needs 
Clarificati
on 

Copies of 
manufacturing license 
are not legible. 
License number 
mentioned in Format 
V is different from 
quoted license 

ECRP-
0014 

Inj Lavetacetam 100 mg/ml, 
5 ml ampoule 

Needs 
Clarification 

Ampoule is not mentioned in 
product permission. 
Product permission is as per 
USP. 
 

        
ECRP-
0022 

Pirfenidone 267 mg tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Product permission is for 
film coated tab.Item 
specification is different 
from tender specification 

11 
M/s Grifols India 
Healthcare Private 
Limited  

Yes   
ECRP-
0001 

Albumin 20% infusion 100ml 
vial 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

12 
MSN Laboratories 
Private Limited  

Yes   
ECRP-
0003 

Atorvastatin 20mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has not mentioned 
monthly supply committed 
quantity in format XVII 

        
ECRP-
0007 

Dapagliflozin 10 mg tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has not mentioned 
monthly supply committed 
quantity in format XVII 

        
ECRP-
0022 

Pirfenidone 267 mg tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has not mentioned 
monthly supply committed 
quantity in format XVII 

        
ECRP-
0026 

Rosuvastatin (10mg) and 
Phenofibrate (160 mg) 
Tablet, 10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has not mentioned 
monthly supply committed 
quantity in format XVII 

        
ECRP-
0027 

Rosuvastatin 10mg Tablet, 
10 per strip 

Yes   

13 
PELLTECH 
HEALTHCARE PVT 
LTD  

Needs 
Clarificati

on 

Firm has not 
submitted average 
annual turnover 
certificate with balace 
sheet of 2018-19, 
2019-20 & 2020-21 
PAN no is not legible. 
Firm has not 
submitted notarized 
copy of product 
permission and 
manufacturing license. 
Firm has not 
submitted 60 days 
production capacity 
(dosage form wise) 
from competent 
authority/chartered 
accountant. 

ECRP-
0003 

Atorvastatin 20mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Product is not highlighted & 
license is for export. 

        
ECRP-
0027 

Rosuvastatin 10mg Tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Product is not highlighted & 
license is for export. 

14 
Pinnacle Life 
Science Private 
Limited  

Yes   
ECRP-
0003 

Atorvastatin 20mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Yes 
 

        
ECRP-
0007 

Dapagliflozin 10 mg tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

IP/BP/USP is not mentioned. 

        
ECRP-
0024 

Rivaroxaban 10 mg tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

IP/BP/USP is not mentioned. 



S.N Name of the bidder 

Firm 
Level 

eligibility 
(Yes/No/

Needs 
Clarificati

on) 

Firm level 
observations/Clarifica

tions 
Item Code Item 

Drug Level 
eligibility 

(Yes/No/Nee
ds 

Clarification) 

Drug level 
observations/Clarifications 

        
ECRP-
0029 

TENELIGLIPTIN Tablet 20 
mg, 10 per strip 

Yes   

15 
PROTECH 
TELELINKS  

Yes   
ECRP-
0004 

Caspofungin 50 mg Inj 
Needs 
Clarification 

Item specification is different 
from tender specification. 

        
ECRP-
0010 

Imipenem 500 Mg inj. 1ml 
vial 

Needs 
Clarification 

Quoted item specification is 
different from tender 
specification. 

        
ECRP-
0014 

Inj Lavetacetam 100 mg/ml, 
5 ml ampoule 

Needs 
Clarification 

Quoted as USP 

        
ECRP-
0015 

Inj Methylprednisolone 
Succinate125 mg vial 

Needs 
Clarification 

Quoted item specification is 
different from tender 
specification. 
Quoted as USP 

        
ECRP-
0016 

Inj Terlipressin 2 mg 
Ampoule 

Needs 
Clarification 

Quoted item specification is 
different from tender 
specification. 

        
ECRP-
0028 

Sodium valproate 100mg/ml, 
inj. 10 ml vial 

Needs 
Clarification 

Quoted item specification is 
different from tender 
specification. 

        
ECRP-
0030 

Vasopressin 20 Units/ml 
Ampoule 

Yes   

16 
Reliance Life 
Sciences Pvt. Ltd.  

Yes   
ECRP-
0001 

Albumin 20% infusion 100ml 
vial 

Yes   

17 
RUSAN PHARMA 
LTD  

Yes   
ECRP-
0009 

Fentanyl 50mcg/ml 2ml inj. Yes   

18 
Samarth Life 
Sciences Pvt. Ltd  

Yes   
ECRP-
0030 

Vasopressin 20 Units/ml 
Ampoule 

Needs 
Clarification 

Ampoule is not mentioned in 
product permission. 

19 Savi Health Science  Yes   
ECRP-
0003 

Atorvastatin 20mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Product permission is for 
film coated tab. 

        
ECRP-
0007 

Dapagliflozin 10 mg tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Product permission is for 
film coated tab. 
 IP is not mentioned in 
Product permission. 

        
ECRP-
0020 

Metoprolol 25 mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Product permission is for 
film coated tab. 
 IP is not mentioned in 
Product permission. 

        
ECRP-
0027 

Rosuvastatin 10mg Tablet, 
10 per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Product permission is for 
film coated tab. 

20 

SUPERMAX DRUGS 
AND 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
(P) LTD  

    
ECRP-
0014 

Inj Lavetacetam 100 mg/ml, 
5 ml ampoule 

No 
Firm has not submitted 
Product permission/ 

        
ECRP-
0015 

Inj Methylprednisolone 
Succinate125 mg vial 

Needs 
Clarification 

Firm has product permission 
as per USP. 

        
ECRP-
0016 

Inj Terlipressin 2 mg 
Ampoule 

    

21 
SWISS 
PARENTERALS 
LIMITED  

    
ECRP-
0014 

Inj Lavetacetam 100 mg/ml, 
5 ml ampoule 

Needs 
Clarification 

Product permission is for 
export only. 

        
ECRP-
0015 

Inj Methylprednisolone 
Succinate125 mg vial 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

        
ECRP-
0018 

Lorazepam INJ in 2 ml vial 
Needs 
Clarification 

Product permission is for 
ampoule & not for vial. 
Monthly supply commited 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

22 UNICURE INDIA LTD  

Details to 
be 

provided 
for 

tender 

  
ECRP-
0003 

Atorvastatin 20mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Yes   



S.N Name of the bidder 

Firm 
Level 

eligibility 
(Yes/No/

Needs 
Clarificati

on) 

Firm level 
observations/Clarifica

tions 
Item Code Item 

Drug Level 
eligibility 

(Yes/No/Nee
ds 

Clarification) 

Drug level 
observations/Clarifications 

fee & 
EMD. 

        
ECRP-
0005 

Clonidine 0.1 mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Yes   

        
ECRP-
0020 

Metoprolol 25 mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Yes   

        
ECRP-
0027 

Rosuvastatin 10mg Tablet, 
10 per strip 

Yes   

        
ECRP-
0031 

Warfarin 2 mg Tablet, 10 per 
strip 

Yes   

23 
Vivek Pharmachem 
India Limited  

Yes   
ECRP-
0003 

Atorvastatin 20mg Tablet, 10 
per strip 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

        
ECRP-
0032 

Water for injection in 5ml 
ampoule 

Needs 
Clarification 

Monthly supply committed 
quantity is less than UPMSCL 
requirement. 

24 WOCKHARDT LTD  Yes   
ECRP-
0012 

Inj Insulin (Long acting- 
Galargine) 100 Units/ Ml, 10 
Ml vial 

 
             DELETED 

        
ECRP-
0013 

Inj Insulin (Regular) 40 
Unit/ml, 10 ml vial 

Yes   

 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

             UPMSCL 


